

Deepki achieves ISAE 3000 Type 2 attestation

The new attestation meets financial-level assurance standards and makes Deepki the world's first sustainability platform to achieve this standard, reinforcing its position as the most trusted solution for real estate

Paris, April 10th 2025 - Deepki, the leading sustainability SaaS solution, announces today that it has successfully attained ISAE 3000 Type 2 attestation, reinforcing its standing as the most trusted sustainability platform in the industry. This marks another significant milestone in its commitment to providing audit-ready data at an enterprise level to its customers. ISAE 3000 Type 2 attestation ensures that sustainability data is held to the same rigorous assurance standards as financial information, to inform and guide strategic business decisions, and to comply with non-financial regulation, while providing reliable data-driven climate risk management.

ISAE 3000 Type 2 attestation means that the data collected by Deepki has been processed in line with the most stringent quality standard and therefore meets audit requirements of the client. Conducted by KPMG, the attestation goes beyond Type 1 by not only evaluating the design of Deepki's controls but also verifying that they operate effectively throughout the year. This rigorous assessment ensures that Deepki's processes consistently deliver high-quality, reliable, sustainability data collection and reporting.

Setting the industry benchmark

Deepki is the only sustainability SaaS solution worldwide to have secured ISAE 3000 Type 2 attestation, establishing it as the gold standard for sustainability data management. Deepki chose to apply this financial-level standard to its processes because of the criticality and importance placed on having reliable sustainability data by its clients, auditors, and investors. By meeting these high standards, commercial real estate investment management companies working with Deepki deliver audit-ready sustainability reporting, better informed business orientations, and lowered climate-related risks. They also save time and resources for both their auditors and themselves by reducing the need for additional quality checks and focusing on outcomes.

Philippe Parlange, Chief Client Officer at Deepki, explains: "Our ISAE 3000 Type 2 attestation covers all our operational processes. This means that everyone at Deepki adheres to the same rigorous standards, ensuring consistency and accuracy across the board. The ability to coordinate 400 professionals across multiple functions to meet this Type 2 standard is a significant accomplishment. The Type 2 attestation moves Deepki to the next level and is a testament to the expertise and procedures that are embedded in our daily operations. This latest achievement solidifies Deepki as the most trusted platform for collecting, managing, and reporting



sustainability information. It gives our clients the assurance and trust that their sustainability data is not only accurate at a single point in time but consistently maintained to the highest standards throughout the year."

Vincent Bryant, CEO and Co-founder of Deepki, comments: "Unlike other companies that merely collect and report data without such a certification, commercial real estate actors leveraging ISAE3000 Type 2 with Deepki prove that their entire process – data extraction, validation and transformation – meets the highest international standards for quality and consistency. They can now operate with even greater confidence, knowing that their sustainable system, powered by Deepki, is continuously being scrutinised and validated by a Big 4 auditor. This highest level of rigour delivers unmatched trust in sustainability data management, and marks the latest step in empowering organisations with the solutions they need to drive profitable, sustainability actions."

As part of Deepki's commitment to delivering the most comprehensive and secure solutions, Deepki continuously enhances its security and reliability standards through industry-leading certifications. Today's announcement underlines this dedication as the latest key milestone to reinforce Deepki's position as the most trusted partner within the market. Besides the ISAE 3000 Type 2 attestation, the Deepki platform is also a WiredScore Accredited Solution, meeting the global standard for smart buildings. In terms of security, the company is ISO 27001 certified and leads by example in corporate responsibility. Its third B Corp renewal certification, with an unrivaled score of 117.8, reaffirms its dedication to accountability, transparency and environmental responsibility.

Notes to editors

¹ ISAE 3000-standard (International Standard on Assurance Engagements) is used to provide assurance over non-financial information. The standard can cover various subject matters ranging from sustainability or governance topics to information security.

About Deepki

Deepki is the leading and most trusted sustainability SaaS solution in real estate. Its complete sustainability platform helps real estate asset owners manage risk through data-driven insights, improve the financial performance of assets and comply with sustainability regulations and investor requirements. Deepki is ISAE 3000 Type 2 certified, guaranteeing the credibility and accuracy of its data collection process, making it fully auditable and providing the same high-quality standards as financial reporting.

The company currently supports over 500 customers and 50,000 users, monitoring the sustainability performance of over \notin 4 trillion in real estate assets under management (AUM) through its platform across 80+ countries. Employing over 400 people, Deepki helps its customers reduce their CO₂ emissions and improve performance across more than 60 asset types. The company serves clients including Generali Real Estate, PGIM, SwissLife Asset Managers, and the French government. Deepki integrates with adjacent technologies and partners with industry leaders through one platform, creating greater efficiencies and value.

In March 2022, Deepki <u>raised €150 million</u> in a Series C funding round. Since then, Deepki has made strategic acquisitions, including Nooco, an embodied carbon SaaS solution, and <u>Fabriq</u>, while also forming



global partnerships with <u>CBRE</u> and <u>PGIM Real Estate</u>. As the leader and the most trusted sustainability Platform of the market, Deepki publishes every year a unique <u>ESG index in Europe</u>.

For further information about Deepki's SaaS Platform, visit <u>www.deepki.com</u>.

UK Press Agency Perception A Clare Anderson Email: <u>clare@andersoncommsconsultancy.com</u> Mobile: +44 (0) 7958 665 883